WEIGHT BY ponderador.
FREQUENCIES VARIABLES=Freg Reg Dim Dist P1 P2 P2Agr P3 P4 P5 P
6 Vot

/ORDER=ANALYSIS.

Frequencies

NotesNotes, table, 0 levels of column headers and 2 levels of row headers, table with 3
columns and 14 rows

Output Created 20-JAN-2016 14:18:55
Comments

G:\2016\01 - Elei¢des Presidenciais\1.
Véspera\em

Data trabalho\BD Presidenciais_em
trabalho.sav
Active Dataset DataSet1
Input Filter <none>
Weight Raked Weight
Split File <none>
N of Rows in Workin
Data File ® 3340
o Definition of Missing User-deﬁnec} missing values are
Missing Value treated as missing.
Handling Statistics are based on all cases with
Cases Used

valid data.

FREQUENCIES VARIABLES=Freg
Reg Dim Dist P1 P2 P2Agr P3 P4 P5
P6 Vot

/ORDER=ANALYSIS.

Syntax



Processor Time 00:00:00,00

Resources )
Elapsed Time 00:00:00,00

Frequency Table

FreguesiaFreguesia, table, 1 levels of column headers and 2 levels of row headers, table
with 6 columns and 48 rows

Frequency ~ Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Unido das freguesias
de Oliveira de
Azeméis, Santiago de 97 2.9 2.9 2,9
Riba-Ul, Ul, Macinhata
da Seixa e Madail
Pacgos de Brandao 97 2.9 2.9 5,8
Macinhata do Vouga 83 2,5 2,5 8,3
Avanca 57 1,7 1,7 10,0
Unido das freguesias
de Este (Sao Pedroe 97 2,9 2,9 12,9
Sdo Mamede)
Gavido 97 2,9 2,9 15,8
Unido das freguesias
de Ferreiros, Prozeloe 97 2,9 2,9 18,7
Besteiros
) Vila de Prado 97 2.9 2.9 21,6

Valid Marinha das Ondas 83 2,5 2,5 24,1
Unido das freguesias
de Coimbra (Sé Nova,
Santa Cruz, I(Almedina >7 L7 L7 25,8
e Sao Bartolomeu)
(S)??VtzisAmomo dos 55 1,7 1,7 27,5
Viana do Alentejo 50 1,5 1,5 29,0
Vendas Novas 47 1,4 1,4 30,4
Unido das freguesias
de Faro (S¢ e Sao 70 2,1 2,1 32,5
Pedro)
Unido das freguesias 70 2.1 2.1 34.6

de Alcantarilha e Péra
Atouguia da Baleia 57 1,7 1,7 36,3
Aljubarrota 57 1,7 1,7 38,0



Pombal 57

Uniao das freguesias
de Ramada e Canecas

Carnide 70
Sao Domingos de Rana 70
Arruda dos Vinhos 57
Odivelas 70

Unido das freguesias
de Carnaxide e Queijas

Campolide 70
Loures 70
Benfica 70
Algu@irﬁo-Mem 70
Martins

Unido das freguesias
de Serzedo e Perosinho

Sdo Félix da Marinha 97

Uniao das freguesias
de Foz do Sousa e 97
Covelo

Uniao das freguesias
de Coronado (Sao 97
Romao e Sao Mamede)

Uniao das freguesias
de Pedroso e Seixezelo

Vila Nova da Telha 97
Ramalde 97

Unido das freguesias
de Achete, Azoia de

Baixo e Povoa de >0
Santarém
Golega 47

Uniao das freguesias
de Santarém (Marvila),
Santa Iria da Ribeira de
Santarém, Santarém
(Sao Salvador) e
Santarém

Amora 70
Sesimbra (Santiago) 70

Unido das freguesias
de Almada, Cova da
Piedade, Pragal e
Cacilhas

Unido das freguesias 70

70

1,7
2,1

2,1
2,1
1,7
2,1

2,1

2,1
2,1
2,1

2,1

2,9
2,9

2,9

2,9

2,9

2,9

2,9

1,5

1,4

1,4

2,1
2,1

2,1

2,1

1,7
2,1

2,1
2,1
1,7
2,1

2,1

2,1
2,1
2,1

2,1

2,9
2,9

2,9

2,9

2,9

2,9

2,9

1,5

1,4

1,4

2,1
2,1

2,1

2,1

39,7
41,8

43,9
46,0
47,7
49,8

51,9

54,0
56,1
58,2

60,3

63,2
66,1

69,0

71,9

74,8

71,7
80,6

82,1

83,5

84,9

87,0
89,1

91,2

93,3



de Laranjeiro e Feijo

Uniao das freguesias
de Fail e Vila Cha de

Sa

Oliveira do Conde

Castro Daire

Total

83 2,5 2,5
83 2,5 2,5
57 1,7 1,7
3340 100,0 100,0

95,8

98,3
100,0

RegidoRegido, table, 1 levels of column headers and 2 levels of row headers, table with

Norte
Centro
Lisb
valid oot
Alentejo
Algarve

Total

6 columns and 8 rows

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
1259 37,7 37,7

788 23,6 23,6

912 27,3 27,3

240 7,2 7,2

140 4,2 4,2

3340 100,0 100,0

Cumulative
Percent

37,7
61,3
88,6
95,8
100,0

DimensaoDimensdo, table, 1 levels of column headers and 2 levels of row headers, table

Urbana

valig  Rural

Semi-urbana

Total

with 6 columns and 6 rows

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
1613 48,3 48,3

434 13,0 13,0

1293 38,7 38,7

3340 100,0 100,0

Cumulative
Percent

48,3
61,3
100,0

Esté recenseado/a nesta freguesia ou noutra freguesia?Esté recenseado/a nesta freguesia
ou noutra freguesia?, table, 1 levels of column headers and 2 levels of row headers,
table with 6 columns and 7 rows

Nesta
Valid Noutra

Total
Missing Ns/Nr
Total

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
3137 93,9 94,2

194 5,8 5,8

3331 99,7 100,0

9 ,3

3340 100,0

Cumulative
Percent

94,2
100,0

Idadeldade, table, 1 levels of column headers and 2 levels of row headers, table with 6

18
19
20

Valid

Frequency

37
39
44

columns and 82 rows

Percent Valid Percent
1,1 1,1
1,2 1,2
1,3 1,3

Cumulative
Percent

1,1
2,3
3,6



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

41
58
25
54
30
36
41
48
49
60
56
71
73
67
48
52
61
62
54
73
68
83
61
62
71
63
64
58
68
70
57
47
60
42
42
48
49
43
50
56
53

4,8

6,5

7,3

8,9

9,8

10,9
12,1
13,5
15,0
16,8
18,5
20,6
22,8
24,8
26,2
27,8
29,6
31,5
33,1
35,3
37,3
39,8
41,6
43,5
45,6
47,5
49,5
51,2
53,2
55,3
57,0
58,4
60,2
61,5
62,8
64,2
65,6
66,9
68,4
70,1
71,7



62 61 1,8 1,8 73,5
63 64 1,9 1,9 75,4
64 50 1,5 1,5 76,9
65 59 1,8 1,8 78,7
66 39 1,2 1,2 79,8
67 48 1,4 1,4 81,2
68 50 1,5 1,5 82,8
69 36 1,1 1,1 83,8
70 55 1,7 1,7 85,5
71 46 1,4 1,4 86,9
72 39 1,2 1,2 88,0
73 45 1,3 1,3 89,4
74 43 1,3 1,3 90,7
75 35 1,1 1,1 91,7
76 28 ,8 ,8 92,5
77 33 1,0 1,0 93,5
78 31 9 9 94,5
79 32 9 9 95,4
80 20 ,0 ,6 96,0
81 15 4 4 96,5
82 27 ,8 ,8 97,3
83 18 )5 )5 97,8
84 16 )5 )5 98,3
85 19 ,0 ,6 98,9
86 7 2 2 99,1
87 4 ,1 ,1 99,2
88 6 2 2 99,4
89 5 ,2 2 99,5
90 5 ,1 ,1 99,7
91 1 ,0 ,0 99,7
92 4 ,1 ,1 99,8
93 2 ,1 ,1 99,9
94 2 ,0 ,0 99,9
95 1 ,0 ,0 100,0
99 1 ,0 ,0 100,0
Total 3340 100,0 100,0

Escal0des etariosEscaloes etarios, table, 1 levels of column headers and 2 levels of row
headers, table with 6 columns and 9 rows

Cumulative
Percent

Valid  18-24 anos 297 8,9 8,9 8,9

Frequency Percent Valid Percent



25-34 anos 531 15,9 15,9 24,8

35-44 anos 625 18,7 18,7 43,5
45-54 anos 601 18,0 18,0 61,5
55-64 anos 514 15,4 15,4 76,9
65 ou mais anos 772 23,1 23,1 100,0
Total 3340 100,0 100,0

SexoSexo, table, 1 levels of column headers and 2 levels of row headers, table with 6
columns and 5 rows

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Masculino 1607 48,1 48,1 48,1
Valid  Feminino 1733 51,9 51,9 100,0
Total 3340 100,0 100,0

Qual o grau de instru¢ao mais elevado que completou?Qual o grau de instru¢do mais
elevado que completou?, table, 1 levels of column headers and 2 levels of row headers,
table with 6 columns and 8 rows

Freduenc Percent Valid Cumulative
q y Percent Percent
Completou 0 ensino 20.8 211 211
superior
_ Completou ensino ¢4, 29.7 30,1 51,2

Valid secundario
Nao completouo 7, 48.1 48.8 100.0
ensino secundéario
Total 3293 98,6 100,0

Missing  Ns/Nr 47 1,4

Total 3340 100,0

Em relacdo as ultimas elei¢des presidenciais, que foram em 2011, qual a frase que
melhor se aplica ao seu caso?Em relagdo as ultimas elei¢des presidenciais, que foram
em 2011, qual a frase que melhor se aplica ao seu caso?, table, 1 levels of column
headers and 2 levels of row headers, table with 6 columns and 9 rows

Frequenc Percent Valid Cumulative
q y Percent Percent

Votou 2399 71,8 74,3 74,3
Nao votou porque
nao estava 137 4.1 42 78,6
recenseado

Valid N~a0 Vf)tOU. porque 5, 9.3 9.6 88.2
nao pode
Ndo votou porque 3¢, 114 11,8 100,0
nao quis
Total 3227 96,6 100,0

Missing ~ Ns/Nr 113 3.4

Total 3340 100,0



Qual a frase que melhor se aplica ao seu caso em relagdo as proximas elei¢des
presidenciais no dia 24 de Janeiro?Qual a frase que melhor se aplica ao seu caso em
relag@o as proximas eleigdes presidenciais no dia 24 de Janeiro?, table, 1 levels of

column headers and 2 levels of row headers, table with 6 columns and 8 rows

Valid

Frequency Percent
De certeza que vai 2031 60.8
votar
Em principio vai 591 17,7
votar
Alpda ndo sabe se 356 10,7
vai votar
Nao tenciona ir 120 3.6
votar
Dg certeza que nao 242 7.2
vai votar
Total 3340 100,0

Valid
Percent

60,8
17,7
10,7
3,6

7,2
100,0

Cumulative
Percent

60,8

78,5

89,2

92,8

100,0

VotacdoVotacao, table, 1 levels of column headers and 2 levels of row headers, table
with 6 columns and 19 rows

Valid

Henrique José de
Sousa Neto

Antonio Manuel
Seixas Sampaio da
Novoa

Candido Manuel
Pereira Monteiro
Ferreira

Edgar Freitas Gomes
da Silva

Jorge Manuel Pais
Seara Rodrigues
Sequeira

Vitorino Francisco da
Rocha e Silva

Marisa Isabel dos
Santos Matias

Maria de Belém
Roseira Martins
Coelho Henriques de
Pina

Marcelo Nuno Duarte
Rebelo de Sousa

Paulo Alexandre

Frequency Percent

28 ,8
466 14,0
6 ,2
54 1,6
12 4
48 1,4
199 6,0
205 6,1
1243 37,2
70 2,1

Valid
Percent

1,6

6,7

6,9

41,7
2,4

Cumulative
Percent
,9

16,6

16,8

18,6

19,0

20,7

27,3

34,2

76,0
78,3



Baptista Teixeira de
Morais

Ainda nao sei
Branco
Nulo
Recusa fazer
simulacao
Total
Missing  System
Total

499
47
15

85

2978
362
3340

14,9
1,4

2,5

89,2
10,8
100,0

16,8
1,6

2,8
100,0

95,1
96,7
97,2

100,0
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